FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-13-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

30 JUL 15 MI II: 04

101401735

MIN RECORDATION RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET
A. アニンバン しょいと 1 107×100に	MARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
XX New	XX Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Flowserve International	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association
Other	
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Flowserve Holdings, I	nc.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address(line 1) 222 West Las Colinas Bo	oulevard, Suite 1500
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Irving	Texas 75039
Individual General Partnership	State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
XX Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
7/11/2000 ASCOTT 00000097 75312447 \ FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
FC:481 40.00 0P 275.00 0P	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and pathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0460

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	Patent and	tment of Commerce Trademark Office
	epresentative Name and Addre	SS Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address <sub>Area Cod</sub>	e and Telephone Number 93	37-223-2050	
Name	B. Joseph Schaeff			
Address (line 1)	Killworth Gottman Hagan	& Schaeff, LLP		
Address (line 2)	One South Main Street, S	Suite 500		
Address (line 3)	One Dayton Centre			
Address (line 4)	Dayton, Ohio 45402-2023			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	ne attached conveyance do	cument # Fo	ur (4)
Enter either the		tion Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	ration Number(s) 1517015 17 1828775 16	21600 47324 61469
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Proper	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 315.00	
Deposit A	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees		#	
		on to charge additional fees:	Yes N	<u> </u>
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	h Schaeff	Dording	June 12	
Name	of Person Signing	Skgnature //	Date	Signed

#### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARK Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached xecution Date **Enter Additional Conveying Party** Month Day Year Name **Formerly** Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Enter Additional Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation appointment of a domestic Association representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate Other document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2261470 2333568

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0462

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, FLOWSERVE INTERNATIONAL, INC. ("Flowserve Internationa"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 222 W. Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 1500, Irving, Texas 75039 is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademark registrations and applications for trademark registrations all as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

WHEREAS, FLOWSERVE HOLDINGS, INC. ("Flowserve Holdings"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 222 W. Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 1500, Irving, Texas 75039, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said trademark registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, hereinafter referred to collectively as "TRADEMARKS".

NOW, THEREFOR, be it known that for value received, Flowserve International by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Flowserve Holdings, effective as of September 30, 1998, the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, the same to be held and enjoyed by Flowserve Holdings for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Flowserve International if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said TRADEMARKS with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Flowserve International hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 62 day of April, 2000.

Flowserve International, Inc.

By:

Ronald F. Shuff

Vice President, Secretary and

General Counsel

Document No. R041900F9

State of Texas	) ) SS
County of Dallas	)
F. Shuff, personally attached written ins authorized capacity	known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the strument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his and that by his signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of cted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand	d and official seal.
Latricia	he Kenze
(SEAL)	PATRICIA PROMERTICAL NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas

Document No. R041900F4

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - EXHIBIT A

## **U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

TRADEMARK	<b>COUNTRY</b>	REG. NO.
ACCORD	U.S.	1,597,174
AUTOMAX INC & Design	U.S.	1,517,015
CENTURA	U.S.	1,721,600
PHAROS	U.S.	1,652,259
PHAZER	U.S.	1,828,775
ULTRASWITCH	U.S.	1,647,324
FLOWSERVE	U.S.	2,333,567
FLOWSERVE	U.S.	2,286,139
FLOWSERVE	U.S.	2,261,469
FLOWSERVE	U.S.	2,261,470
FLOWSERVE	U.S.	2,333,568

# **U.S. PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS**

TRADEMARK	<b>COUNTRY</b>	SER. NO.
FLOWSERVE	U.S.	75/312,447

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - EXHIBIT A (continued)**

### **FOREIGN TRADEMARKS**

TRADEMARK	<b>COUNTRY</b>	REG. NO.
AUTOMAX (stylized) AUTOMAX (stylized)	Australia Australia	617760 617761
AUTOMAX	Benelux	542479
AUTOMAX INC & Design	France	495315
AUTOMAX	Germany	2101813
AUTOMAX (stylized)	Italy	00678836
AUTOMAX INC & Design AUTOMAX INC & Design	South Korea South Korea	316236 307062
AUTOMAX AUTOMAX	Saudi Arabia Saudi Arabia	316/55 316/56
AUTOMAX	Singapore	S/9706/93
AUTOMAX INC & Design AUTOMAX INC & Design	South Africa South Africa	93/11482 93/11483
AUTOMAX INC & Design AUTOMAX INC & Design	Spain Spain	1793584 1793585
AUTOMAX AUTOMAX	United Kingdom United Kingdom	1555542 1555501

## **FOREIGN PENDING APPLICATIONS**

TRADEMARK	<b>COUNTRY</b>	SER. NO.
AUTOMAX AUTOMAX	India India	613705 613706
AUTOMAX	Singapore	S/9707/93

**RECORDED: 06/15/2000**